
TSCPD Daily Crime Log 

NOVEMBER 2024 

Nature Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Disposition 

Battery 
TCPD24OFF000115 

11/01/2024 
3:21pm 10/31-11/01/2024 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/ 

Academic Computing 
Center 

Closed-Unfounded 

Petit Theft 
TCPD24OFF000116 

11/04/2024 
9:12am 

11/04/2024 
09:00am 

ADVANCED 
MANUFACTURING 

TRAINING CENTER - BLDG 
43 

Investigation Ongoing 

 
Petit Theft 

TCPD24OFF000119 
 

11/05/2024 
10:03am 

11/04/2024 
2:30-3:00pm 

CENTER BUILDING - POLICE 
DEPT - BLDG 9 Investigation Ongoing 

 
Petit Theft 

TCPD24OFF000120 
 

11/05/2024 
12:14pm 

11/05/2024 
12:14pm 

CENTER BUILDING - POLICE 
DEPT - BLDG 9 Closed 

 
Verbal Altercation 
TCPD24OFF000123 

 

11/06/2024 
11:54am 

11/06/2024 
11:54am 

STUDENT UNION - BLDG 
35 

Closed- 
Referred to Student Conduct 

 
Harassment 

TCPD24OFF000125 
 

11/14/2024 
8:34am 

11/14/2024 
8:47am 

CENTER BUILDING - POLICE 
DEPT - BLDG 9 Closed-Unfounded 

SUSPICIOUS 
PERSON/INCIDENT/VEHICLE 

TCPD24OFF000126 
 

11/22/2024 
9:32am 

11/21/2024 
3:56pm 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/ 

Academic Computing 
Center 

Closed-Unfounded 



Petit Theft 
TCPD24OFF000129 

11/26/2024 
4:20pm 

11/25/2024 
5:14pm 

CENTER BUILDING - POLICE 
DEPT - BLDG 9 Investigation Ongoing 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 


