	TSCPD Daily Crime Log							
NOVEMBER 2024								
Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition				
Battery TCPD24OFF000115	11/01/2024 3:21pm	10/31-11/01/2024	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center	Closed-Unfounded				
Petit Theft TCPD24OFF000116	11/04/2024 9:12am	11/04/2024 09:00am	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TRAINING CENTER - BLDG 43	Investigation Ongoing				
Petit Theft TCPD24OFF000119	11/05/2024 10:03am	11/04/2024 2:30-3:00pm	CENTER BUILDING - POLICE DEPT - BLDG 9	Investigation Ongoing				
Petit Theft TCPD24OFF000120	11/05/2024 12:14pm	11/05/2024 12:14pm	CENTER BUILDING - POLICE DEPT - BLDG 9	Closed				
Verbal Altercation TCPD24OFF000123	11/06/2024 11:54am	11/06/2024 11:54am	STUDENT UNION - BLDG 35	Closed- Referred to Student Conduct				
Harassment TCPD24OFF000125	11/14/2024 8:34am	11/14/2024 8:47am	CENTER BUILDING - POLICE DEPT - BLDG 9	Closed-Unfounded				
SUSPICIOUS PERSON/INCIDENT/VEHICLE TCPD240FF000126	11/22/2024 9:32am	11/21/2024 3:56pm	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center	Closed-Unfounded				

Petit Theft TCPD24OFF000129	11/26/2024 4:20pm	11/25/2024 5:14pm	CENTER BUILDING - POLICE DEPT - BLDG 9	Investigation Ongoing